

**HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI**

**CIVIL REVISION PETITION No.3358 of 2023**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

| <b>Sl. No</b> | <b>DATE</b> | <b>ORDER</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             | <b>Office Note</b> |
|---------------|-------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------|
| 06.           | 16.04.2026  | <p><b><u>RC,J</u></b></p> <p>No representation for the respondents.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the petitioner submitted that he is ready to argue the case as the trial Court is insisting to proceed with the matter and posted the matter day after tomorrow. He further submitted that the interim order has not been extended, as the matter has slipped out of his mind and prayed to extend the interim order.</p> <p>Post on 01.05.2026.</p> <p>Interim order granted earlier shall stand extended till then.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>RAVI CHEEMALAPATI, J</b></p> <p><i>RKS</i></p> |                    |